

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3983 of 2023

Petitioner :- Pankaj Singh Alias Pankaj Verma

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue At Prayagraj And 10 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vijay Bahadur Yadav,Pawan Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Rajesh Kumar Chitragupt,Sunil Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi,J.

1. Sri Vijay Bahadur Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri Awadhesh Kumar Patel, learned standing counsel for the State-respondent no.1, Sri Rajesh Kumar Chitragupt and Sri Sujeet Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent nos. 3, 4, 5, 6, 9 and 10 are present.

2. Sri Rajesh Kumar Chitragupt, learned counsel for the respondents nos. 3, 4, 5, 6, 9 and 10 prays for and is allowed a week's time to file a short counter affidavit bringing on record the relevant facts which have not been disclosed by the petitioner in the present writ petition.

3. Put up this matter as fresh on 03.01.2024.

Order Date :- 15.12.2023

Arif