

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3983 of 2023

Petitioner :- Pankaj Singh Alias Pankaj Verma

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue At Prayagraj And 10 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pawan Kumar, Vijay Bahadur Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Rajesh Kumar Chitragupt, Sunil Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List in due course.
3. It is made clear that no interim order has been passed by this Court.

Order Date :- 7.5.2024

Rishabh

[Manish Kumar Nigam, J.]